
Division 1
State Varsity Race

February 22, 2021  at Nub's Nob

HOSTED BY:

Brighton High School
John Thompson - Athletic Director
Jeff Street - Meet Manager, Head Coach
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Division 1  State Varsity Race
February 22, 2021  at Nub's Nob

Time Schedule (subject to change)

7:30 AM Coaches meeting in SL Finish Corral

7:30-8:15 AM Substitutions and scratches at Registration

7:30 AM Coaches meeting in SL Finish Corral
Bib & packet pick up in SL Finish Corral (coaches only)

7:45 AM Chair Opens for Athlete Loading

8:15 AM Gate judges meeting SL Finish Corral

8:15-8:45 AM Inspection run 1 (Girls Slalom, Boys GS)

8:50 AM Team Flags and American Flag meet in front of SL Start

9:00 AM Racer meeting/National Anthem/Flag Parade down Scarface

9:05 AM Forerunners

9:15 AM Run 1

Inspection for Run 2 opens 5 minutes after completion of 1st run
Inspection Closes 30 minutes after opening

Run 2

Break and Reset after completion of morning race
Scratch deadline 30 minutes after finish of morning session (in Nubs Pub)

Courses open for inspection 45 min after completion of morning session

Inspection run 1 (Boys Slalom, Girls GS)

Forerunners

Run 1

Inspection run 2

Run 2

Tear down

Coaches meeting - Review results in Brown Bagger after hill cleanup

Team & individual awards on the deck or in the back conference room
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
1 Brighton BRI 12 501 Elizabeth Williams

Rochester Adams RA 12 502 Rachel Dee
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 12 503 Lilah Dagenais
Clarkston CHS 11 504 Lyndsey Nicosia
Marquette MQT 12 505 Ella Jones
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 506 Marin Alexander
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 507 Mia Lewis
Traverse City Central TCC 12 508 Sarah Beattie
Milford MIL  509 Bella Woolhiser

2 Rochester Adams RA 9 510 Katie Fodale
Brighton BRI 12 511 Ellie Swanson
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 512 Marie Morris
Marquette MQT 10 513 Anna Grzelak
Clarkston CHS 11 514 Courtney Bailey
Traverse City Central TCC 11 515 Elle Craven
Milford MIL  516 Maddie Melody
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 517 Holly Grzelak
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 11 518 Daisey Horne

2.5 Farmington Hills Mercy MERCY  519 Mikaela Williams
South Lyon United SLU 9 520 Helena Hoffman
Hartland HHS  521 Isabella Hoose
Grand Haven/Black River GHBR 12 522 Eden Nykamp
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 523 Maria Yankelevich
Bloomfield Hills BH 10 524 Brooke Green
Okemos OKMS 12 525 Sarra Guggemos
Lakeland LHS  526 Molly Lynch
Traverse City West TCW 9 529 Lila Warren

3 Milford MIL  530 Riley Watts
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 531 Michaela Cooney
Brighton BRI 10 532 Ava Popov
Rochester Adams RA 11 533 Alyssa Fodale
Marquette MQT 12 534 Ada Bernard
Traverse City Central TCC 11 535 Lily Kuberski
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 9 536 Averi Fairbanks
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 537 Miranda Smith
Clarkston CHS 10 538 Phoebe Savioe
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 4-6

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
4 Traverse City Central TCC 11 539 Maddy Cox

Milford MIL  540 Makayla Woolhiser
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 541 Grace Latek
Brighton BRI 11 542 Eve Holton
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 11 543 Jayce O'Neill
Marquette MQT 12 544 Zoey Brian
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 11 545 Rylan Sheffield
Clarkston CHS 10 546 Sydney Thomas
Rochester Adams RA 12 547 Lexi Hazen

4.5 Stoney Creek SC 12 548 Erin Benitez
Rockford ROCK 11 549 Parker Wilson
Flushing / Brandon FLB  550 Megan Kassuba
Walled Lake Central WLC  551 Natalie Brooks
Traverse City West TCW 9 552 Charlie Schulz
Grand Blanc GB 10 553 Allison Merrill
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 554 Ava Richardson
Lakeland LHS  555 Brooke White

5 Clarkston CHS 10 556 Cameron Brosky
Milford MIL  557 Ellie DeYoung
Traverse City Central TCC 10 558 Pearl Hale
Rochester Adams RA 9 559 Addison Grake
Marquette MQT 11 560 Maddy Stern
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 561 Ella Carroll
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 12 562 Lara Kemp
Brighton BRI 11 563 Ellie Williams
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 11 564 Brooke Miller

6 Marquette MQT 9 566 Lexi Hammerstrom
Clarkston CHS 10 567 Trisha Verbeke
Brighton BRI 12 568 Sydney Haubenstricker
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 570 Kayley Porter
Rochester Adams RA 10 571 Veronica Trevino
Traverse City Central TCC 9 572 Avery Sill
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 10 573 Sonia Arnst
Milford MIL  574 Rylee Lynch
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 575 Allegra Snedeker
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Boys Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
1 Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 103 Charly Ying

Clarkston CHS 12 104 Gunnar Karlstrom
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 105 Sam Streng
Brighton BRI 11 106 Jacob Cook
Traverse City West TCW 9 107 Caleb Lewandowski
Milford MIL  108 Joe Antrim
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 109 Matthew Coates
Rochester Adams RA 12 110 Jacob Corsi
Traverse City Central TCC 12 111 Max Werner

2 Traverse City West TCW 11 112 Andy Hill
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 113 Ben Rowland
Clarkston CHS 12 114 Andrew Roeser
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 116 Mark Morris
Milford MIL  117 Peyton Chamberlain
Brighton BRI 12 118 Andrew Myers
Bloomfield Hills BH 10 119 Bode Iuppenlatz
Traverse City Central TCC 12 120 Matthew Stawski
Rochester Adams RA 12 121 Zeke King

2.5 South Lyon United SLU 11 122 Ben Aulicino
Hartland HHS  124 Bryce Natter
Marquette MQT 12 125 Logan Audette
Stoney Creek SC 12 127 Wilson Day
Lake Orion LO 11 128 Ryan Stimac
Okemos OKMS 11 129 Mitchell Forsberg
Walled Lake Northern WLN  130 Stephan Hodorogea
Grand Blanc GB 12 131 Michael Otenbaker
South Lyon United SLU 12 132 Phil Sigouin

3 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 133 Will Hallas
Clarkston CHS 10 134 Luke Farella
Milford MIL  135 Max Wilkerson
Rochester Adams RA 11 136 Nathan Dehart
Brighton BRI 12 137 Luke Vaden
Traverse City West TCW 11 138 Aiden Lewandowski
Traverse City Central TCC 11 139 Michael Booher
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 140 Hunter Halstead
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 141 Brady Wright

Page 6 of 16



Boys Slalom:  Flights 4-6

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
4 Bloomfield Hills BH 12 142 Max Scott

Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 143 JD Amann
Rochester Adams RA 12 144 Charlie Buckmaster
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 145 Oliver Srock
Brighton BRI 10 146 Cru Smith
Milford MIL  147 Carson Chamberlain
Traverse City Central TCC 12 214 Will Russell
Clarkston CHS 12 149 Andrew Foyteck
Traverse City West TCW 10 150 Luke Wiersema

4.5 Walled Lake Northern WLN  151 Bowen Sparks
Marquette MQT 10 152 Cole Johnson
Holly / Oxford HO 11 153 Jacob Denman
Portage Central PTG  154 Daniel Grile
Okemos OKMS 11 155 Michael Benivegna
Marquette MQT 12 156 Hayden Kauppila
Detroit Jesuit U-D 12 157 David Perez-Cruet
Saginaw Heritage SAG 12 158 Avery Kenny
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF  159 Brooks Funke

5 Rochester Adams RA 9 160 Isaac King
Clarkston CHS 10 161 Noah Ostheimer
Brighton BRI 12 163 Donovan White
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 164 Henry Baessler
Milford MIL  165 Jack Hannert
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 215 Luke Nault
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 167 Sam Ying
Traverse City Central TCC 11 168 Austin Sill
Traverse City West TCW 11 169 Remy Schulz

6 Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 200 Lucas Kennard
Milford MIL  201 Ben Youngblood
Rochester Adams RA 11 202 Bryce Tapert
Traverse City West TCW 11 203 Ben Lober
Clarkston CHS 9 204 Austin Bushroe
Traverse City Central TCC 11 205 Drew Humphrey
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 206 Owen Cleary
Brighton BRI 12 207 Alex Bell
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 208 Ian Roy
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Girls GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
1 Clarkston CHS 11 504 Lyndsey Nicosia

Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 570 Kayley Porter
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 11 518 Daisey Horne
Marquette MQT 11 560 Maddy Stern
Brighton BRI 12 501 Elizabeth Williams
Traverse City Central TCC 12 508 Sarah Beattie
Milford MIL  509 Bella Woolhiser
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 531 Michaela Cooney
Rochester Adams RA 12 547 Lexi Hazen

2 Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 11 545 Rylan Sheffield
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 11 564 Brooke Miller
Traverse City Central TCC 11 515 Elle Craven
Milford MIL  516 Maddie Melody
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 512 Marie Morris
Clarkston CHS 11 514 Courtney Bailey
Brighton BRI 12 511 Ellie Swanson
Marquette MQT 10 513 Anna Grzelak
Rochester Adams RA 9 510 Katie Fodale

2.5 South Lyon United SLU 9 520 Helena Hoffman
Traverse City West TCW 9 552 Charlie Schulz
Bloomfield Hills BH 10 524 Brooke Green
Traverse City West TCW 9 529 Lila Warren
Hartland HHS  521 Isabella Hoose
Lakeland LHS  555 Brooke White
Lakeland LHS  526 Molly Lynch
Grand Blanc GB 10 553 Allison Merrill

3 Clarkston CHS 10 538 Phoebe Savioe
Marquette MQT 12 505 Ella Jones
Rochester Adams RA 11 533 Alyssa Fodale
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 517 Holly Grzelak
Brighton BRI 10 532 Ava Popov
Milford MIL  530 Riley Watts
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 9 536 Averi Fairbanks
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 541 Grace Latek
Traverse City Central TCC 11 539 Maddy Cox
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Girls GS:  Flights 4-6

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
4 Rochester Adams RA 12 502 Rachel Dee

Milford MIL  540 Makayla Woolhiser
Clarkston CHS 10 546 Sydney Thomas
Traverse City Central TCC 11 535 Lily Kuberski
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 507 Mia Lewis
Marquette MQT 12 534 Ada Bernard
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 11 537 Miranda Smith
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 12 503 Lilah Dagenais
Brighton BRI 11 542 Eve Holton

4.5 Stoney Creek SC 12 548 Erin Benitez
Rockford ROCK 11 549 Parker Wilson
Grand Haven/Black River GHBR 12 522 Eden Nykamp
Flushing / Brandon FLB  550 Megan Kassuba
Okemos OKMS 12 525 Sarra Guggemos
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 523 Maria Yankelevich
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 554 Ava Richardson
Walled Lake Central WLC  551 Natalie Brooks
Farmington Hills Mercy MERCY  519 Mikaela Williams

5 Clarkston CHS 10 556 Cameron Brosky
Brighton BRI 11 563 Ellie Williams
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 561 Ella Carroll
Rochester Adams RA 11 576 Grace Wisniewski
Marquette MQT 12 544 Zoey Brian
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 543 Jayce O'Neill
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 12 562 Lara Kemp
Traverse City Central TCC 10 558 Pearl Hale
Milford MIL  557 Ellie DeYoung

6 Milford MIL  574 Rylee Lynch
Rochester Adams RA 9 577 Kyra Heinzmann
Brighton BRI 12 568 Sydney Haubenstricker
Clarkston CHS 11 578 Madeline Leithauser
Marquette MQT 9 566 Lexi Hammerstrom
Traverse City Central TCC 9 572 Avery Sill
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF 10 573 Sonia Arnst
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 575 Allegra Snedeker
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 506 Marin Alexander
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Boys GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
1 Traverse City West TCW 11 203 Ben Lober

Rochester Adams RA 12 110 Jacob Corsi
Traverse City Central TCC 12 111 Max Werner
Milford MIL  108 Joe Antrim
Clarkston CHS 12 104 Gunnar Karlstrom
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 105 Sam Streng
Brighton BRI 11 106 Jacob Cook
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 12 103 Charly Ying
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 206 Owen Cleary

2 Traverse City West TCW 11 138 Aiden Lewandowski
Traverse City Central TCC 11 213 Colin Gordon
Bloomfield Hills BH 10 119 Bode Iuppenlatz
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 143 JD Amann
Brighton BRI 12 118 Andrew Myers
Rochester Adams RA 11 136 Nathan Dehart
Milford MIL  117 Peyton Chamberlain
Clarkston CHS 12 114 Andrew Roeser
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 116 Mark Morris

2.5 Marquette MQT 12 156 Hayden Kauppila
Hartland HHS  124 Bryce Natter
Portage Central PTG  154 Daniel Grile
Saginaw Heritage SAG 12 158 Avery Kenny
Marquette MQT 12 125 Logan Audette
South Lyon United SLU 11 122 Ben Aulicino
Detroit Jesuit U-D 12 157 David Perez-Cruet
South Lyon United SLU 12 132 Phil Sigouin
Lake Orion LO 11 128 Ryan Stimac

3 Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 133 Will Hallas
Clarkston CHS 10 134 Luke Farella
Rochester Adams RA 12 121 Zeke King
Milford MIL  135 Max Wilkerson
Traverse City Central TCC 11 168 Austin Sill
Brighton BRI 12 137 Luke Vaden
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 141 Brady Wright
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 140 Hunter Halstead
Traverse City West TCW 11 169 Remy Schulz
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Boys GS:  Flights 4-6

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2
4 Milford MIL  147 Carson Chamberlain

Clarkston CHS 12 149 Andrew Foyteck
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 145 Oliver Srock
Brighton BRI 10 146 Cru Smith
Traverse City West TCW 10 150 Luke Wiersema
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 142 Max Scott
Rochester Adams RA 12 144 Charlie Buckmaster
Traverse City Central TCC 11 139 Michael Booher
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 10 215 Luke Nault

4.5 Okemos OKMS 11 129 Mitchell Forsberg
Stoney Creek SC 12 127 Wilson Day
Holly / Oxford HO 11 153 Jacob Denman
Grand Blanc GB 12 131 Michael Otenbaker
Okemos OKMS 11 155 Michael Benivegna
Walled Lake Northern WLN  130 Stephan Hodorogea
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton FLLF  159 Brooks Funke
Marquette MQT 10 152 Cole Johnson
Walled Lake Northern WLN  151 Bowen Sparks

5 Traverse City Central TCC 11 205 Drew Humphrey
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 113 Ben Rowland
Traverse City West TCW 11 112 Andy Hill
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 11 167 Sam Ying
Clarkston CHS 10 161 Noah Ostheimer
Brighton BRI 12 163 Donovan White
Milford MIL  165 Jack Hannert
Rochester Adams RA 9 160 Isaac King
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 109 Matthew Coates

6 Rochester Adams RA 12 209 Alex Snook
Traverse City Central TCC 12 214 Will Russell
Milford MIL  210 Spencer Blaz
Traverse City West TCW 9 211 Ben Schramski
Birmingham Ski Team BIRM 10 200 Lucas Kennard
Forest Hills Northern/Eastern FHNE 12 208 Ian Roy
Clarkston CHS 9 204 Austin Bushroe
Bloomfield Hills BH 12 164 Henry Baessler
Brighton BRI 12 212 Jacob O'Kronley
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Division 1 Girls Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2020
Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up
2020 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Forest Hills Northern/Eastern
2019 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2018 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City West
2017 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2016 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Bloomfield Hills Marian
2015 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2014 Brighton (Jeff Street) Traverse City Central
2013 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Walled Lake Central
2012 Traverse City West (Ed Johnson) Traverse City Central
2011 Bloomfield Hills Marian (Robert Rhoades) Traverse City Central
2010 Bloomfield Hills Marian (Robert Rhoades) Traverse City Central
2009 Marquette (Christy Provost) Traverse City Central
2008 Marquette (Christy Salonen) Traverse City Central
2007 Traverse City West (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
2006 Traverse City West (Jerry Stanek) Clarkston
2005 Traverse City Central (Ben Ferris) Marquette
2004 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central
2003 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Petoskey
2002 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central 
2001 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Cadillac
2000 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central 
1999 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central
1998 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1997 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1996 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Cadillac
1995 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Petoskey
1994 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1993 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1992 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1991 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Harbor Springs
1990 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1988 Harbor Springs (Doug Beer) Charlevoix
1987 Harbor Springs (William Shepler) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Cadillac
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1983 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1980 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1979 Iron Mountain (Linda Vren) Marquette
1978 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Iron Mountain
1977 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Houghton
1976 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Cadillac
1975 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Cadillac
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Division 1 Boys Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2020
Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up
2020 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Brighton
2019 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City West
2018 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2017 Marquette (Daniel Menze) Traverse City Central
2016 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central
2015 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central
2014 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Traverse City Central 
2013 Marquette (Marty Paulsen) Clarkston
2012 Clarkston (Mike Foyteck) Marquette
2011 Traverse City Central (Mike Waning) Clarkston
2010 Traverse City Central (Mike Waning) Grand Blanc
2009 Marquette (Christy Provost) Waterford Unified
2008 Traverse City Central (Ben Ferris) Birmingham Brother Rice
2007 Birmingham Brother Rice (Rob Rhoades) Marquette
2006 Marquette (Christy Salonen) Traverse City West
2005 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Marquette
2004 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Marquette
2003 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Petoskey
2002 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Lake Orion
2001 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City West  
2000 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City Central  
1999 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1998 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Marquette
1997 Marquette (Derek Anderson) Traverse City

1996 Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central (Rick
VanTongeren) Traverse City

1995 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1994 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1993 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Marquette
1992 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Glen Arbor-The Leelanau School
1991 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1990 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1988 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Birmingham Brother Rice
1987 Petoskey (James McCullough) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Kingsford
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1983 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 East Lansing (Jeanne Munn) Petoskey
1980 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Okemos
1979 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Kingsford
1978 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Petoskey
1977 Okemos (Bill Wright) East Lansing
1976 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Okemos
1975 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel/Don Dunsmore) Houghton
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Competing Schools:
Birmingham Ski Team (BIRM) Hartland (HHS) Rochester Adams (RA)

Bloomfield Hills (BH) Holly / Oxford (H/O) Rockford (RHS)

Brighton (BR) Lake Orion (LO) Saginaw, Heritage (SAG)

Clarkston (CHS) Lakeland (LHS) South Lyon United (SL)

Detroit Jesuit (U-D) Marquette (MQT) Stoney Creek (SC)

Fenton/Linden/Lake Linden (FLLF) Farmington Hills Mercy (MERCY) Traverse City Central (TCC)

Flushing (FL) Milford (MHS) Traverse City West

GR Forest Hills Northern (FHNE) Okemos (OKMS) Walled Lake Central (WLC)

Grand Blanc (GB) Portage Central (PTG) Walled Lake Northern (WLN)

Grand Haven / Black River (GHBR)



Congratulations to all the Division I Athletes and Coaches


